
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  09/17/2024       

BID NO. 

 

7989 

BID TITLE 

 

WOOD STREETS SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

PHASE II 

 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

Public Works  

DATE BID OPENED 

 

06/11/24 

BIDS RECEIVED (8)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                       ESTIMATED COST:  $4,939,803.00                     

 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  OCTOBER 15, 2024 

 

BIDDERS:       CITY AMOUNT BID 

 

Dominguez General Engineering, Inc. Pomona, CA $4,308,253.00 

GRBCON Baldwin Park, CA $4,449,196.00 

CEM Construction Corporation Montebello, CA $4,459,492.50 

MNR Construction, Inc. La Verne, CA $4,777,087.00 

Big Ben, Inc.  Irvine, CA $4,817,282.00 

Creative Home/DBA: CHI Construction Fullerton, CA $4,993,308.10 

Bali Construction, Inc. South El Monte, CA $5,251,273.00 

Vido Artukovich & Son Inc./Vidmar Inc. A JV South El Monte, CA $5,457,119.50 

   

 

 

 

BID DESCRIPTION: The Project proposes to remove the existing vitrified clay pipe (VCP) sewer mains and 

install new polyvinyl chloride (PVC) pipes on Tower Road, Brentwood Avenue, Edgewood Place, Rosewood 

Place, Oakwood Place and Larchwood Place. The project also proposes to install a CIPP liner to the existing 

vitrified clay pipe (VCP) sewer mains on Linwood Place. 
 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 

 

Dominguez General Engineering, Inc. $4,308,253.00 

 

 

 

 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 24101. The Public Works Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  08/20/2024


